Mail Ballot Return Statistics Report

Statewide Special Elections

Statewide Special Election - 11/04/2025

Gubernatorial Recall - 9/14/2021

Ballots Issued

Ballots Returned

Ballots Issued

Ballots Returned

10/14/2025
Registered . Cumulative s . Cumulative | MB Returned Overall non cumulative Registered . Cumulative o - Cumulative | MB Returned Overall
E- Date Day Voters Daily Issues Issues MB Issued % | Daily Returns Returns % Turnout % deliverable de"‘r:::able Voters Daily Issues Issues MB Issued % | Daily Returns Returns % Turnout %
45 20-Sep Sat 1,242,062 4,573 4,573 0.37% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0 1,141,237 4,399 4,399 0.39% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
44 21-Sep Sun 1,242,931 0 4,573 0.37% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0 1,141,237 0 4,399 0.39% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
43 22-Sep Mon 1,242,931 1 4,574 0.37% 1 1 0.02% 0.00% 0 0 1,141,237 28 4,427 0.39% 8 8 0.18% 0.00%
42 23-Sep Tues 1,242,931 2 4,576 0.37% 0 1 0.02% 0.00% 0 0 1,141,237 1 4,428 0.39% 3 11 0.25% 0.00%
41 24-Sep Wed 1,242,931 0 4,576 0.37% 0 1 0.02% 0.00% 0 0 1,141,237 12 4,440 0.39% 3 14 0.32% 0.00%
40 25-Sep Thu 1,242,931 3 4,579 0.37% 0 1 0.02% 0.00% 0 0 1,141,237 0 4,440 0.39% 0 14 0.32% 0.00%
39 26-Sep Fri 1,242,931 4 4,583 0.37% 0 1 0.02% 0.00% 4 4 1,141,237 4 4,444 0.39% 1 15 0.34% 0.00%
38 27-Sep Sat 1,242,931 0 4,583 0.37% 0 1 0.02% 0.00% 0 4 1,141,237 0 4,444 0.39% 0 15 0.34% 0.00%
37 28-Sep Sun 1,243,242 0 4,583 0.37% 1 2 0.04% 0.00% 0 4 1,142,345 0 4,444 0.39% 0 15 0.34% 0.00%
36 29-Sep Mon 1,243,242 13 4,596 0.37% 10 12 0.26% 0.00% 7 11 1,142,345 1 4,445 0.39% 5 20 0.45% 0.00%
35 30-Sep Tue 1,243,242 0 4,596 0.37% 0 12 0.26% 0.00% 10 21 1,142,345 3 4,448 0.39% 0 20 0.45% 0.00%
34 1-Oct Wed 1,243,242 9 4,605 0.37% 6 18 0.39% 0.00% 0 21 1,142,345 24 4,472 0.39% 2 22 0.49% 0.00%
33 2-Oct Thu 1,243,242 0 4,605 0.37% 7 25 0.54% 0.00% 1 22 1,142,345 1 4,473 0.39% 2 24 0.54% 0.00%
32 3-Oct Fri 1,243,242 4 4,609 0.37% 5 30 0.65% 0.00% 2 24 1,142,345 18 4,491 0.39% 0 24 0.53% 0.00%
31 4-Oct Sat 1,243,242 0 4,609 0.37% 1 31 0.67% 0.00% 0 24 1,142,345 0 4,491 0.39% 0 24 0.53% 0.00%
30 5-Oct Sun 1,243,994 0 4,609 0.37% 2 33 0.72% 0.00% 0 24 1,143,924 0 4,491 0.39% 0 24 0.53% 0.00%
29 6-Oct Mon 1,243,994 | 1,240,601 | 1,245,210 | 100.10% 33 66 0.01% 0.01% 3 27 1,143,924 | 1,059,757 | 1,064,248 93.03% 107 131 0.01% 0.01%
28 7-Oct Tue 1,243,994 33 1,245,243 | 100.10% 29 95 0.01% 0.01% 0 27 1,143,924 47 1,064,295 93.04% 66 197 0.02% 0.02%
27 8-Oct Wed 1,243,994 1,883 1,247,126 | 100.25% 256 351 0.03% 0.03% 5 32 1,143,924 1,604 1,065,899 93.18% 633 830 0.08% 0.07%
26 9-Oct Thu 1,243,994 54 1,247,180 [ 100.26% 5,157 5,508 0.44% 0.44% 929 961 1,143,924 37 1,065,936 93.18% 14,384 15,214 1.43% 1.33%
25 10-Oct Fri 1,243,994 1,266 1,248,446 | 100.36% 11,731 17,239 1.38% 1.39% 3 964 1,143,924 1,286 1,067,222 93.29% 20,435 35,649 3.34% 3.12%
24 11-Oct Sat 1,243,994 0 1,248,446 | 100.36% 0 17,239 1.38% 1.39% 0 964 1,143,924 0 1,067,222 93.29% 18,434 54,083 5.07% 4.73%
23 12-Oct Sun 1,244,562 0 1,248,446 | 100.31% 0 17,239 1.38% 1.39% 0 964 1,143,703 0 1,067,222 93.31% 0 54,083 5.07% 4.73%
22 13-Oct Mon 1,244,562 0 1,248,446 | 100.31% 0 17,239 1.38% 1.39% 0 964 1,143,703 1,971 1,069,193 93.49% 2,323 56,406 5.28% 4.93%
21 14-Oct Tue 1,244,562 1,854 1,250,300 | 100.46% 28,128 45,367 3.63% 3.65% 0 964 1,143,703 32 1,069,225 93.49% 31,246 87,652 8.20% 7.66%
20 15-Oct Wed 1,143,703 4,770 1,073,995 93.91% 25,923 113,575 10.58% 9.93%
19 16-Oct Thu 1,143,703 33 1,074,028 93.91% 17,641 131,216 12.22% 11.47%
18 17-Oct Fri 1,143,703 3,478 1,077,506 94.21% 14,239 145,455 13.50% 12.72%
17 18-Oct Sat 1,143,703 9 1,077,515 94.21% 11,454 156,909 14.56% 13.72%
16 19-Oct Sun 1,132,291 0 1,077,515 95.16% 0 156,909 14.56% 13.86%
1,133,110 2,639 1,080,154 95.33% 15,749 172,658 15.98% 15.24%
14 21-Oct Tue 1,133,110 46 1,080,200 95.33% 12,763 185,421 1717% 16.36%
13 22-Oct Wed 1,133,110 2,148 1,082,348 95.52% 15,808 201,229 18.59% 17.76%
12 23-Oct Thu 1,133,110 51 1,082,399 95.52% 13,233 214,462 19.81% 18.93%
11 24-Oct Fri 1,133,110 1,013 1,083,412 95.61% 12,434 226,896 20.94% 20.02%
10 25-Oct Sat 1,133,110 15 1,083,427 95.62% 14,738 241,634 22.30% 21.32%
9 26-Oct Sun 1,133,110 0 1,083,427 95.62% 0 241,634 22.30% 21.32%
8 27-Oct Mon 1,133,110 1 1,083,428 95.62% 3 241,637 22.30% 21.33%
1,133,110 391 1,083,819 | 95.65% 14,077 255,714 23.59% 22.57%
6 29-Oct Wed 1,133,110 509 1,084,328 95.69% 19,875 275,589 25.42% 24.32%
5 30-Oct Thu 1,133,110 225 1,084,553 95.71% 19,995 295,584 27.25% 26.09%
4 31-Oct Fri 1,133,110 339 1,084,892 95.74% 15,965 311,549 28.72% 27.50%
3 1-Nov Sat 1,133,110 338 1,085,230 95.77% 13,920 325,469 29.99% 28.72%
2 2-Nov Sun 1,133,110 0 1,085,230 95.77% 77 325,546 30.00% 28.73%
1 3-Nov Mon 1,133,110 894 1,086,124 95.85% 36,806 362,352 33.36% 31.98%
0 4-Nov Tue 1,133,110 110 1,086,234 95.86% 121,359 483,711 44.53% 42.69%
-1 5-Nov Wed 1,133,110 0 1,086,234 95.86% 19,368 503,079 46.31% 44.40%
-2 6-Nov Thu 1,133,110 0 1,086,234 95.86% 8,789 511,868 47.12% 45.17%
-3 7-Nov Fri 1,133,110 0 1,086,234 95.86% 1,593 513,461 47.27% 45.31%
-4 8-Nov Sat 1,133,110 0 1,086,234 95.86% 0 513,461 47.27% 45.31%
-5 9-Nov Sun 1,133,110 0 1,086,234 95.86% 0 513,461 47.27% 45.31%
-6 10-Nov Mon 1,133,110 0 1,086,234 95.86% 267 513,728 47.29% 45.34%
-7 11-Nov Tue 1,133,110 0 1,086,234 95.86% 55 513,783 47.30% 45.34%
1,250,300 45,367 964 1,086,234 513,783




